Project:
Type:
Catalog #:
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
7 ⅛”
6 ¾” 1 ⅝”
5 ⅛”
6 ⅝”

FEATURES
30 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
LEDMPAL30
Color
Temperature
3K = 3000k
4K = 4000k
5K = 5000k
Luminaire
Watts
30
Luminaire
Lumens
3,453
3,586
3,718
Lumens /
Watt
115
120
124
Mounting
Options
Y = Yoke Mount
K = Knuckle Mount
Example: LEDMPAL30-Y-3K + MPAL30-FGS
Shields & Wire Guards
(See Line Drawings Below)
MPAL30-FGS = Full Glare Shield, 15W
MPAL30-HGS = Half Glare Shield, 15W
MPAL30-WG = Wire Guard, 15W
1 Color rendering index.
2 All 50-60Hz.
3 Total harmonic distortion.
4 L70 refers to the number of hours at which lumen output declines to 70% of the initial level. L70 hours are IES TM-21-11 calculated hours.
Zone Lumens %
FL - Front - Low (0-30) 458 12%
FM - Front - Medium (30-60) 1,025 28%
FH - Front - High (60-80) 326 9%
FVH - Front - Very High (80-90) 34 1%
Total Forward Light 1,843 50%
BL - Back - Low (0-30) 466 13%
BM - Back - Medium (30-60) 1,041 28%
BH - Back - High (60-80) 330 9%
BVH - Back - Very High (80-90) 34 1%
Total Back Light 1,871 50%
UL - Up Light - Low (90-100) 1 0%
UH - Up Light - High (100-180) 4 0%
Total Up Light 4 0%
Total Lumens 3,718 100%
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
LEDMPAL30 30 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
75’
0’
25’
50’
75’
75’ 50’ 25’ 0’ 75’ 50’ 25’
25’
50’
Notes:
▪ Isofootcandle plots depict
initial footcandles at grade.
▪ Gridlines represent units of
mounting height of 25 feet.
ELECTRICAL DATA
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
BUG Rating:  B1-U1-G1
Foot Candles
5.0